Sunteck Realty Ltd.



Date: 16th April, 2024

SRL/SE/6/24-25

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd

Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051

Symbol: SUNTECK

Dear Sir/ Madam,

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 512179

Sub: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('SEBI Listing Regulations')

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, we inform that a fine of Rs. 11,800 (including GST) has been imposed on the Company by BSE Limited for delay in submission of disclosure under Regulation 44(3) of the SEBI Listing Regulations.

The details as required under Schedule III - Part A - Para A - sub-para 20 of the SEBI Listing Regulations are as follows:

Sr.	Particulars	Details
No.		
1.	Name of the authority	BSE Limited
2.	Nature and details of the	Imposition of fine on the Company amounting
	action(s) taken, initiated or	to Rs. 11,800 (including GST)
	order(s) passed	
3.	Date of receipt of direction	15 th April, 2024
	or order, including any ad-	
	interim or interim orders, or	
	any other communication	
	from the authority	
4.	Details of the violation(s)/	The fine has been imposed for delay in submission
	contravention(s) committed	of disclosure under Regulation 44(3) of the SEBI
	or alleged to be committed	Listing Regulations.
		Explanation: Disclosure was submitted to NSE
		within prescribed time period. Further, disclosure
		was submitted to BSE in PDF mode within
		prescribed time period. However, due to technical
		reasons, there was marginal delay in submission of
		the disclosure on the BSE portal in XBRL mode.

Website: www.sunteckindia.com CIN: L32100MH1981PLC025346 Email Id: cosec@sunteckindia.com

Sunteck Realty Ltd.



Sr.	Particulars	Details
No.		
5.	Impact on financial, operation or other activities of the listed entity, quantifiable in monetary terms to the extent possible	The Company will pay the fine as imposed and will also submit application for waiver of the fine. Nil

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For Sunteck Realty Limited

Rachana Hingarajia Company Secretary

Website: www.sunteckindia.com CIN: L32100MH1981PLC025346 Email Id: cosec@sunteckindia.com